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NOTIFICATION

Sub : Common fee structure for the Graduate degree programmes for the academic year 2024-25 - reg.
Ref: 1. Common Fee Structure Notification No. R/AR/Supdt/UG Fee /2024-25, dtd: 15.05.2024
received through email on 21.05.2024 by the Registrar, UAS, Bengaluru.
2. Approval of the Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot.
3. Orders of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor, UHS, Bagalkot.
* o ok ok k
In pursuance of the above, the University fees structure for the Graduate degree programmes for the
academic year 2024-25 is hereby notified as per the common fees structure cited at ref. (1) above. These fees
are only applicable to those students, who have taken admission during the academic year 2024-25 and
onwards. The fees details are as below :

First year
I Semester I1 Semester
SC/ST SC/ST
S, Income | Income Income | Income
No. Particulars GM  20to | 22510 GM | %o 258
& 2.5 10.00 | Cat-l | & to2.5 | to10.00 | Cat-I
OBC | Lakhs | Lakhs OBC | Lakhs | Lakhs
per per per per
annum | annum annum | annum
Amount in Rs.
1 | Registration fee 820 820 820 820, 820 820 820 820
2 | Tuition fee 11710] *11710 *11710{**11710 | 11710 | *11710| *11710 | **11710
3 | Library fee 820 *820 *820 **820 | 820 *320 *820 **820
4 | Sports fee 1200/ *1200 *1200§ **1200] 1200 *12000 *1200] ™*1200
5 fE‘ec::m:a'uonal Tour /Exposure visit / Field visit 3435 3435 1435 3435 | 3435 3435 3435 3435
6 | Admission fee 5085 *5085 *5085 5085 - - - -
Academic Information and Regulation

"1 booklei & Course Curriculum 2t%mok fee e e 9 540 E ! = i
8 | Indian Youth Red Cross Society 50 50 50 50 - - - -
9 | Magazine fee 840 840 840 840 | 840 840 340 840
10 | Medical fee 935 *935 #0395 #2035 - - - -
11 | NCC/NSS 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
12 | Association/ Club fee 840 840 840 840 - - - -
13 | Student Aid fund 990 990 990 990 - - - -
14 | Examination fee 3670 *3670 3670 **3670| 36701 *3670 [ *36/0 | **3670
15 | Laboratory fee 3450| *3450 *3450| **3450| 3450 *3450 *3450 | **3450
16 | Welfare Funds 160 160 160 160 E - - -
17 | Documentation fee 790 790 790 790 - - - -
18 | Career Development Programme fee 525 525 229 325| 525 525 525 525
19 Total [35975| 35975 35975 35975 | 26580 | 26580 26580 26580




Second and subsequent years
1 Semester II Semester
SC/ST SC/ST
S Income | Income Income | Income
No. Particulars GM | Z0to | 22510 GM | Z0to | 225
& 2.5 10.00 | Cat-l | & 2.5 | tol0.00 | Cat-l
OBC | Lakhs | Lakhs OBC | Lakhs | Lakhs
per per per per
annum | annum annum | annum
Amount in Rs.
1 | Registration fee 820 820 820 820 820 820 820 820
2 | Tuition fee 11710 *11710 *11710 [ **11710{ 11710 *11710| *11710 | **11710
3 | Library fee 820 *820 %820 **820| 820 *820 *RAG| **E20
4 | Sports fee 1200 *1200 *1200| **1200| 1200| *1200 *1200 | **1200
5 t]::(:clucatlonal Tour /Exposure visit / Field visit 3435 3435 3435 3435| 3435 3435 3435 1435
6 | Admission fee - - - - - - - .
~ Academic Information and Regulation
booklet & Course Curriculum book fee - - - - - - - -
8 | Indian Youth Red Cross Society 50 50 50 50 - . 2 -
9 | Magazine fee 840 840 840 840 840 840 840 840
10 | Medical fee 935 *935 *035 ¥¥035 - - - -
11 | NCC/NSS 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
12 | Association/ Club fee 840 840 840 840 - - - -
13 | Student Aid fund 990 990 990 990 - E E -
14 | Examination fee 3670 *3670 *3670| **3670| 3670| *3670| *3670| **3670
15 | Laboratory fee 3450| *3450 *3450 | **3450| 3450 | *3450| *3450| **3450
16 | Welfare Funds 160 160 160 160 - - - -
17 | Documentation fee 790 790 790 790 - - - -
18 | Career Development programme fee 525 525 525 325| 525 525 525 525
19 Total |30345| 30345 30345 30345 | 26580 | 26580 26580 26580

> As per the representation given by the Programme Officer, Indian Youth Field Cross Society (PG), UAS,
GKVK, Bangalore dated:06.02.2024, life time membership amount for the Indian youth red cross Society is Rs.
50/-. Hence, it is not revised with other fees from the academic year 2024-25.

Note :

1.
2
3.

The above fees are subject to change from time to time.
In case admission is cancelled, No fees amount will be refunded except Caution Money Deposit.

Fee reimbursement from Social Welfare Department and BackWard Classes Welfare Department is only
applicable to SC/ST, Cat- I and OBC students of Karnataka. The SC/ST, Cat-I and OBC students from other
states have to pay the fees prescribed for GM / Others in advance & thereafter get the fees reimbursement from
their respective States in time.

The SC/ST fee structure is formulated in accordance with guidelines for Post matric scholarship to the students
belonging to scheduled castes for studies in India (2020-21 to 2025-26), March 2021.

*The SC / ST Students whose parental income is Rs. 0 to 2.5 Lakhs per annum need not pay any fees including
additional fees at the time of admission (Except Caution Money Deposit). However, they have to provide an
undertaking to return the amount reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department to the respective University /
Colleges. After the admission, these students have to apply through online / upload their application with
required documents to the District Officer, Social Welfare Department for reimbursement as indicated in the fee
structure. However, reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the students account by the Social
Welfare Department.



*The SC / ST Students whose parental income is Rs 2.5 to 10.00 Lakhs per annum have to pay the fees to KEA
@ Rs. 17,988/- for I year | semester (50% of total fees). The remaining Rs. 17,988/~ (50% of total fees for
remaining all semesters also) will be met out by the concerned Universities from SCSP and TSP Grants.
Further, these students have to pay 50% of total amount of additional fees (100% Caution Money Deposit) as
mentioned in SI. No. 12. The remaining 50% of total amount of additional fees will be met out under SCSP and
TSP grants by the University (Subject to allocation of budget from the Government to the Farm Universities).
After the admission, these students have to apply through online / upload their application with required
documents to the District Officer, Social Welfare Department for reimbursement as indicated in the fees
structure. However, reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the students account by the Social
Welfare Department.

7. The SC / ST students whose parental income is Rs. 10.00 Lakhs and above per annum have to pay the fees to
KEA as General Merit candidates at the time of admission.

8. The SC/ST students of Karnataka State admitted under ICAR quota have to pay the prescribed fees as
applicable to State quota SC/ST students.

9. **Cat-l and OBC students have to pay the prescribed fees to KEA/CET at the time of admission as mentioned
at the SL.No.19. After the admission, these students have to apply through online / upload their application with
required documents to the District Officer, Backward Classes Welfare Department for reimbursement as
indicated in the fee structure. However, reimbursement amount will be credited directly to the concerned
students account by the concerned Department.

10. If any fee is not reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department or Backward Classes Welfare Department or
SCSP/TSP grants from the University, students concerned have to pay the fees before the issue of their PDC /
OGPA.

11. During their study period, if any breakage / damages are done by the individual students, then they invariably
have to pay their dues to the concerned college before the issue of their PDC / OGPA.

12. All students (except SC/ST) have to pay the following additional fees as mentioned below from time to
time. Further, all the SC/ST students have to pay only Caution Money Deposit at the respective admitted
colleges at the time of admission.

1 Identification Card fee Rs. 220 (Only I Yr I Sem)
2 Alumni Association Membership fee Rs. 892 (Only1YrI Sem)
3 AKMU fee Rs. 600 (Every year all the Sem)
4 Insurance of Health Aid Fund Rs. 806 (Every Yr I Sem)
3 Caution Money Deposit Rs. 7731 (Only I YrI Sem)
Total Rs. 10249
This notification is issued subject to the pending approval of the Academic Council.
: 1. All the Members of Academic Council, UHS, Bagalkot
2. All Deans of Colleges, UHS, Bagalkot
3. The Dean (Students Welfare), UHS, Bagalkot
4. The Director, SC/ST Cell, UHS, Bagalkot
5. The Controller of Examination, CEEU, UHS, Bagalkot.
6. All Academic Units and Account Sections, UHS, Bagalkot
7. The Comptroller, UHS, Bagalkot
8. Notice Board

Copy to : The Personal Secretary to the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Bagalkot
Copy submitted to the Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot — for kind information.




